503015878 10/13/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3062478

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
SUDEEP INGOLE				10/07/2014	
LLOYD KREIF				10/07/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	CURT G. JOA, INC.				
Street Address:	100 CROCKER AVENUE				
City:	SHEBOYGAN FALLS				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	53085	53085			
Property Type Application Number: 145		Number 14507486			
Application Number	:	14507486			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:		(262)783-1211			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	ll be sent to	the e-mail address first; if tha			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	ll be sent to if provideo	. ,			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	ll be sent to if provideo	the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone:	ll be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 26-783-1300	be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	ll be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 26-783-1300 rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com	be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ll be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 26-783-1300 rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION,	be sent via US S.C.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ll be sent to if provideo e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 26-783-1300 rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, 3360 GATEWAY ROAD	be sent via US S.C.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Il be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 26-783-1300 rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, 3360 GATEWAY ROAD BROOKFIELD, WISCONSIN 530	be sent via US S.C.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Il be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 26-783-1300 rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, 3360 GATEWAY ROAD BROOKFIELD, WISCONSIN 530 1047.22170-PROV FOR	be sent via US S.C.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	Il be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 26-783-1300 rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, 3360 GATEWAY ROAD BROOKFIELD, WISCONSIN 530 1047.22170-PROV FOR JULIE A. WOLF	be sent via US S.C.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	Il be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 26-783-1300 rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, 3360 GATEWAY ROAD BROOKFIELD, WISCONSIN 530 1047.22170-PROV FOR JULIE A. WOLF /Julie A. Wolf/	be sent via US S.C.		

PATENT REEL: 033936 FRAME: 0413

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Sudeep Ingole and Lloyd Kreif, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Curt G. Joa, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Corrosion Protected Anvil and Knife Cutting Assembly, as described in application Serial No. 14/507,486, filed 6 October 2014, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this <u>07</u> day of <u>0CT</u> Sudeep Ingole state of <u>Wisconsin</u>) county of <u>Sheboygan</u>) ss Personally came before me this $\underline{746}$ day of \underline{OCC} , 2014 the above named Sudeep Ingole, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as this own free act and deed. Notary Public Bonna S. Vercal My Commission Expires May 2, 2017 [SEAL] OF WIS' Wind OF WISCHN ______day of ______ Signed, sealed and delivered this STATE OF Wisconsin) ss Lloyd Kreif Personally came before me this $\underline{74n}$ day of $\underline{0ct}$, 2014 the above named Lloyd Kreif, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed. Notary Public Donna S. Verent My Commission Expires Mr. 2, 2017 a49491910189898980808 [SEAL]

RECORDED: 10/13/2014

PATENT REEL: 033936 FRAME: 0414